< . 7
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QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT FOR THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA RESEARCH AND PLANNING PAGE- |

THIS REPORT SHOMS THE CONSOLIDATED TOTALS IN THE SAME FORMAT AS SUBMITTED FROM THE THIRTY-THREE INSTITUTIONS

SECTION 01 -- ENROLLMENT BY CLASS (DETAIL ON REPORTS G AND L)

DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE COUNT
JOINT ENROLLMENT 01.01 145
FRESHMAN 01.02 7642
SOHPOMORE 01.03 9224
JUNIOR 01.04 7965
SENIOR 01.05 12696
GRADUATE 01.06 16678
PROFESSIONAL 01.07 1362
TRANSTENT 01.08 3321
DEVELOPMENTAL STUDIES 01.09 1945
RESIDENTS AND INTERNS 01.10 451
(OTHER ENROLLMENT 01.11 3183
TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY CLASS 01.49 54412

SECTION 02 -- ENROLLMENT BY TYPE OF RESIDENCE (DETAIL ON REPORT I)

DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE COUNT
RESIDENTS OF GEORGIA 02.01 - 57955
OTHER STATES-PAYING TUITION 02.02 2673
OTHER STATES-TUITION WAIVED 02.03 2220
OTHER COUNTRIES-PAYING TUITION 02.04 1079
OTHER COUNTRIES-TUITION WAIVED 02,05 - 685
TOTAL ENROLLMENT RY RESIDENCE 02,45 64412

SECTION 03 — ENROLLMENT BY SEX (DETAIL ON REPORT E)

DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE COUNT
MEN 03.01 28802
WOMEN 03.02 35610

TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY SEX 03.49 64412
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SECTION 04 -—— ENROLLMENT BY ETHNIC GROUP (DETAIL ON REPORT F)

RUARTERLY

ENROLLMENT

SUMMARY

FOR THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

DESCRIPTION SECTION. LINE
BLACK NON-HISPANIC 04,02
AMER INDIAN OR ALAS NATIVE 04,03
ASIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER 04.04
HISPANIC 04,05
WHITE NON-HISPANIC 04, 06
TOTAL ENROLLED BY ETHNIC GROUP 04.47

COUNT
9824
13
1399
781
52295

64412

SECTION 05 —— NEW STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY CLASS (DETAIL ON REPORT H)

SECTION 04 -- GEORGIA SENIOR CITIZENS (DETAIL ON REPORT E)

DESCRIPTION
NEW JOINT ENROLLMENT
BEGINNING FRESHMAN
TRANSFER FRESHMAN
SOPHOMORE
JUNIOR
SENIOR
GRADUATE
PROFESSIONAL
TRANSIENT
DEVELOPMENTAL STUDIES
RESIDENTS AND INTERNS
OTHER NEW ENROLLMENT

TOTAL NEW STUDENTS

DESCRIPTION

ENROLLMENT - SR. CITIZENS
QUARTER HOURS - SR. CITIZENS

SECTION.LINE
05.01
05.02
05.03
05.04
05.05
05. 06
05.07
05.08
05,09
03,10
05.11
05.12

05.49

SECTION.LINE
06.01
06.02

COUNT

87
1357
LY}
482
331
17
2260
13
2508
497
143
1421

9983

COUNT

26

SUMMER QUARTER 1964 REPORT- A

RESEARCH AND PLANNING PAGE-

2




- PREPARED-~ 08/23/84
(UARTERLY ENRDLLMENT REPORT

SECTION (7 — ENROLLMENT CONCENTRATION REPORT (DETAIL ON REFORTS J AND L)

QUARTERLY
FOR THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

ENROLLMENT

SUMMARY

SUMMER GUARTER 1984 REPORT- A
RESEARCH AND PLANNING PAGE-

3

[ESCRIPTION

I I AMER INDIAN I
I BLACK I OR ALASKAN
I NON-HISPANIC I NATIVE I

ASIAN OR
PRCIFIC
ISLANDER

I
I
I

HISPANIC

H

I WHITE
I NON-HISPANIC 1 ENROLLMENT

1

1

TOTAL

SECTION.LINEI MALE FEMALE 1 MALF FEMALE T MME FEMALE I MALE FEMALE I MALE FEMALE I MALE  FEMALE

I
I
I
1

JOINT ENROLLMENT 07.01

FRESHMAN 07.02
SOHPOMORE 07.03
JUNTOR 07.04
SENIOR 97.05
GRADUATE 07.06
PROFESSIONAL 07.07
TRANSIENT 07.08

DEVELOPMENTAL STUDIES 07.09
RESIDENTS AND INTERNS 07.10
OTHER ENROLLMENT 07.11

TOTAL ENROLLMENT 07.49

496
306
432
467
564

26
338
252

17
229

3531

&
810
870
679

1155
1343
37
b04
458
10
32

6293

0

10
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74

103
484
10
L)
18

200

,.
N A~ R A PP
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4
57

118
10
17
45

480

1
34
37

LoowarXIS

301

36

2780

3319
3087
73
3551
723
962
473
327
1079

23832

7
3552
4265
3177
5063
8332
539
1362
700
72
1360

20443

62
3393
Kyt
3658
634z
6733

773

787
361
1414

%
=

52
4449
5236
3907
6332
9945

369
198%
1178

90

1769

9610
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ENROLLMENT AND EFT
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I ITGMMERT 1 I I G B DEVELOPHENTAL  STUDIESwexates

INSTITUTION * CURRENTI 1983 ICHANGE INI EFT I EFT I CHANGE # CURRENT I SUMMER [ X CHANGE *

OF THE I ENROLL-T ENROLL-I ENROLL- I SUMMER I SUMMER I IN ENROLL- If983EN-]1 IN *
LINIVERSITY SYSTEM I MENT I MENT I MENT I 1988 I 1983 I EFT  # MENT 1 ROLLMENTI ENROLLMENT %
OF_GFORGIA (08 1 02y 1 _(03) I (04} I (05} __I _(0a) _ & _(07) _ % _(0B) _ I __{0%9) i
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 4,37 4601 -4 3,920 3669 -4.0 17 6 g3.z2 *
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 14,715 14,266 3.1 8,180 8002 2.2 % 194 227 -14.% ¥
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 1,36 1,347 1.3 1,505 L513 -5 # .0 *
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA %704 9,792 -8 6,787 6HE6 -0 & 4 3¢ 2.2 %
UNIVERSITIES 0,171 30,006 3 19,995 20,043 -2 +# 25 269 -5.2 ¥
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 705 ™8 =69 477 519 -8.0 % 57 2 28.0 %
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 1,314 1,448 -9, 735 794 -7.4 & 5] 72 4.1 *
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 2023 2,294 -10.2 1,157 L2287 -10.1 % 102 114 -10.5 ®
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 2316 2,912 -13.5 1,662 1,982 -~16.1 * 112 123 -8.9 ¥
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 545 639  -14.7 365 450 -18.6 & 3% 4 5.8 ¥
GEORGIA COLLEGE 1,872 2,000  -6.4 1,143 1,237 -1.5 % 3 ¥ -3.8 *
(EORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 2,765 2,973 6.9 2,002 2,120 5.5 % 4 a2 43.7 ¥
GEGRGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 1,165 1,208 -3 819 88 7.7 % 32 3B -15.7 *
KENNESAW COLLEGE 23714 2,180 8.8 1,339 1,218 9.9 * 177 170 4.1 ¥
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 658 722 -8.8 483 524 -11.2 % 1 17 -%.1 L
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 710 M 43 428 44 7.7 # i 49 -16.3 *
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 1,589 1,695 6.2 1,059 1,082 -2.2 % 45 66  -3L.8 ¥
VALDOETA STATE COLLEGE 3:023 2,804 7.8 1,971 1,841 7.0 ¢ 30 39 2.0 ¥
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 632 2,513 4.7 1,733 1,703 2.9 * 97 2 -1.7 *
SENIQR COLLEGES 23,891 24,850 -3.8 15,379 16,118 -4.5 + a3 884 -3.3 ¥
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 709 804 -11.8 46 603 -9.4 = 75 91 -17.5 *
ALBANY JNICR COLLEGE 992 1,060 -b.4 602 &8 9.8 # 90 150 -40.0 #
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 97 1,087 -11.0 35 60 ~15.9 83 75 10.6 *
BAINERIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 302 3B 87 173 173 -1.1 * 12 10 2.0 *
BRUNGWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 779 780 -1 418 469 -10.8 # .37 8  -53.7 *
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,287 1,419 -20.5 674 891 -24.3 % 147 144 2.0 #
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 607 676 -9.4 339 412 -12.8 * R 35 -4L.8 %
EMANUEL .RINICR COLLEGE 125 14 -18.8 63 2 -23.1 ¢+ & -0 ¥
FLOYD JNIOR COLLEGE 633 81 -15.4 346 418 -17.2 * )| 129 -40.4 *
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 797 207 -12.1 471 54 -13.7 ¢ 72 79 -8.8 *
GORDON JUNIOR COLLESE a1 42 4.7 27 %5 4.1 * 49 14 50.0 *
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 506 1,398 5.7 778 826 -5.8 ¢+ 8l 101 -19.8 *
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 453 46 -17.0 298 363 -17.9 % 13 28 -53.9 *
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 439 M5 -19.4 9 366 9.2 ¢ 42 110 -61.8 *
WAYCROSS JUNIOR CULLEGE 241 291 -17.1 122 155 ~21.2 % 50 30 b6.6 ¥
JUNITOR COLLEGES 10,330 11,685 -11.4 3: 946 6206 ~13.9 834 1,102 -24.3 *
64,412 66,541 3,1 41,321 43,067 4,0 * 1,985 257 -13.8 ¥

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
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SUMHMER QUARTER 1984 REPORT- C

ENROLLMENT PERCENTAGES BY SELECTED CATEGORIES RESEARCH AND FLANNING PAGE- S

INSTITUTION 1 1 4 1 i I 1 I 7 1 ¥ I I 4 17 1

OF THE I CURRENTI BLACK IAMERICAN IASIAN (R I I BHITE T FEMALET % 1 NON-  INON-UST
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM I ENROLL-I NON- TIINDIAN ORI PACIFIC I % I NON- I ENROLL-T GEORGIA I GEORGIA ISTUD- I

OF GEORGIA I MENT  THISPANICI ALASKAN TISLANDER I HISPANICI HISPANICI ~ MENT IRESIDENTSIRESIDENTSI ENTS I

101y I 4023 1. (031 I __{04) I __05) I _(0A} I _ {07) 1. _ (OBY I (0%} .1 (10}1

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLGSY 4,387 6.0 .2 7.4 2.9 83.5 21.8 61.7 29.3 9.0
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 15,715 144 .1 2.7 1.6 79.0 58.3 92.0 53 a7
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 1,363 10,8 .1 2.6 1.9 84.4 37.7 2.6 12.0 2.4
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 9,704 S.6 2 36 1.2 89.4 32.1 §2.2 12,1 5.7

UNIVERSITIES 30,171 11.2 .l 3.7 1.6 83.4 30.0 84.2 11.3 4.5
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 05 71.2 4 4 .0 22.0 66,7 96.3 N o
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE L34 131 2 1.3 .8 84.6 58.9 9.7 4.1 2
AUGUISTA COLLEGE 2022 165 .3 1.3 1.1 80.8 61.7 91.9 2.0 .1
COLUMBLS COLLEGE 2,516 19.4 N 1.6 1.2 77.2 60.3 86.9 - 11.0 2.1
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE My 8.8 .0 4 .2 10.4 62.2 °1.0 5.7 23
GEORGIA COLLEGE 1,872 17,6 2 .4 A 81.4 39.8 93.1 3.9 Lo
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 2,768 11,6 0 .8 .8 86,8 61.5 94.5 4.2 1.2
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 1,165 17,7 2 .8 o3 81.90 72.6 99.1 b 3
KENNESAW COLLEGE 2,374 2.6 .3 1.3 .7 9.1 b1.9 97.2 1.& 1.1
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 658 2.3 0 .0 2 97.3 60.2 97.4 2.3 .3
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 710 67,9 4 9 4.8 26.4 92.4 .8 2.3 1.9
SQUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 1,589 8.1 2 1.4 1.1 89.2 17.8 92.3 4.3 4.2
VALIOSTA STATE COLLEGE 3023 143 .1 .3 8 84.3 61.7 91.5 7.9 b
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 4632 119 .2 .3 .3 87.3 63,8 97.0 2.9 .2
SENIOR COLLEGES 2891 18.0 .2 .9 .8 80.1 59.7 94.0 5.0 1.0
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 709  12.8 .0 .3 3 86.6 0 91.3 5.8 2.9
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 992 18.5 .9 1.2 .3 79.3 62,3 7.3 4.5 o2z
_ ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 967 9.5 .0 .1 .8 2.6 35.4 89.6 4.6 3.8
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 302 159 3 3 .0 83.5 60.9 98.7 1.3 0
BRUNSWICK JNIOR COLLEGE 779 1716 .4 1.0 1.9 79.1 50.8 73.7 24.3 .0
CLAYTON JUNICR COLLEGE 1,287 9.9 2 1.0 1. 87.8 62.5 96.1 1.5 .4
PALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE &07 4.3 o3 .3 74.5 39.5 9.9 .8 3
EMANLEL JUNIOR COLLEGE 128 18.2 0 0 . 84.8 60,0 99.2 N 0
FLOYD JRINIOR COLLEGE 633 9.9 2 .9 . 89.0 63.9 99.4 .b 0
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 797 4.0 0 1.1 1. 93.6 bl.6 96,9 1.3 1.8
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE Ml 182 2 o2 . 82.8 69.1 99.2 .4 4
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,306 16.8 1 7 8l.7 42.8 92.9 7.1 .0
MINDLE GEORGIA TOLLEGE 453 10.4 .0 7 88.0 62.3 97.8 1.3 9
SOUTH BEORGIA COLLEGE 429 1.0 0 2.4 80.4 5.4 9.3 2.1 3.6
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 241 12,0 .0 .0 88.0 71.4 99.6 .4 .0
JUNIOR COLLEGES 10,30 - 20.6 2 .8 8 7.6 60.4 93.9 4.9 1.2
TOTAL INIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 64,412 15.3 .2 2.2 2 81.1 3.3 89.4 7.9 2.7
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ENROLLMENT BY LEVEL OF CLASSIFICATION

SUMMER BUARTER 1934 REPORT~ L
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INSTITUTION e LOWER LEVEL ~————% I I * *

UF THE ¥ I FRESHMAN I  TOTAL  + I GRADUATE I TRANSIENT # TOTAL *
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM # DEVELOP. I  AND I LOWER # UPPER I  AND I AND #  CURRENT &
OF GECRGIA + GTUDIES I GOPHOMORE I  LEVEL % LEVEL IPROFESSIONALI OTHER  # ENROLLMENT +

.4 (01} 1 {02} I {03} {04} I {05} I (04} i {07) v 3

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY # 17 1,071 1,088 # 2,038 1,220 41+ 4,387 *
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY ¥ 194 1,540 1,738 & 5048 6:262 1671 # 14715
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA # 41 44 » 237 1,004 22 % 1,365 #
UNIVERSITY F GEORGIA * 44 927 971 & 3943 4,073 693 9,704 ¥
UNIVERSITIES * 739 3,579 3.834 + 11,288 12,341 2,438 % 30,174 ¥
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE * 57 131 = ¢ 269 199 49 + 703 *
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE ¥ 75 496 571 % 39 243 105 +# 1,314 *
AUGUSTA CULLEGE * 102 563 &3 ¢ 606 483 269 2,023 %
COLUMBUS COLLEGE t 112 82y 941 & 875 4468 232 * 2,316 #
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE * 36 101 137 % 234 13 3% ¢ 545 #
GEORGIA COLLEGE * 2 306 ke ) S 699 756 g 872 ¥
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE ¥ 4% 494 M0 % 1,255 874 9% 2,763 #*
GEORGIA SOUTHMESTERN COLLEGE ¥ X2 206 28 440 442 45 ¢+ 1,163 *
KENNESAN COLLEGE # 177 1,201 1,378 & 633 H3 % 2,374 #
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE ¥ 1 127 18 o 28 232 10 +* 658 *
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE # 41 14 187 # e K] 130 # 710 ¥
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE % 43 47 692 % aL9 28 1,389 *
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE * 30 740 % & 1,192 99 72 % 3,023 ¥
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE # 7 369 b2 » 840 1,114 32 2,632 ¥
SENIOR COLLEGES ] 836 6,336 7,412 ¢ 8,972 5930 1,576 & 23,891 #
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 75 94 629 80 # 709 *
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE ¥ 90 786 876 & TN 992 ¥
ATLANTA JUNIOR COHLEGE ] a3 489 972 % 397 # 957 ¥
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE # 12 148 160+ 142 302 ¥
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE # 37 464 301 278 & 779 *
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE # 147 946 L0z 194 1,287 %
DALTON JUNIOR CULLEGE ¥ 3 376 505 =# 199+ 607 #
EMANUEL JUNIOR COLLEGE ¥ o8 9% 27 * 125 #
FLOYD AMNIOR COLLEGE ¥ 3l 478 929 # 106 * 633 #
GAINESVILLE JUNICR COLLEGE ¥ 2 537 609 168 ¢ 797 ¥
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE ¥ 49 33 380 x 131 + all *
MACON JMWIOR COLLEGE ¥ | 1,018 1,099 + 407 # 1,506 #
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE * 13 367 380 # 73 452 *
SOUTH GEGRGIA COLLEGE * 42 339 K: N B/ 439 ¥
WAYCROSS JMIOR COLLEGE # £ O 143 195 46 241 *
JUNIOR COLLEGES t €234 7,076 7,910 * &840 = 10,330 #
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA * 1,943 17,211 19,156 % 20.261 18.491 &304 * 64,412 ¥
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INSTITUTION $———ENROLLMENT BY SEX-—-———r ~+—-SENIOR CITIZENGS—=
OF THE # I 1 . % I ¥
UNIVERSITY SYSTENM # I I TOTAL MALE * I RUARTER  #
OF GEORGIA * MALE I FEMALE I AND FEMRLE # ENROLLMENT I HOURS  +
¢ 101) I 102) I {03} % {04) I {05} .4
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 3,433 954 4,387 1 6
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 6142 8,373 14,715 40 253
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 851 314 1,365
INIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 4,652 3,051 9.704 7 48
UNIVERSITIES 15,079 15,092 20,171 43 307
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 23 470 705
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 409 905 1,314
AIGUSTA COLLEGE 774 1,249 2,023 g 45
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 998 1,318 2,516 7 4
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 206 339 345
GEORGIA COLLEGE 752 1,120 1,872 1 3
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 1,063 1,700 2,765
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 39 B46 1,165 1 ]
KENNESAW COLLEGE 905 1,469 2,374 10
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 262 396 . 638 1 3
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 38 372 710
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 1,307 282 1,589
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 1,159 1,864 3,023
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 900 1,732 2,632 2 20
SENIOR COLLEGES 9,629 14,262 23,891 22 136
ABRAHAN BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 219 3%0 709 1 S
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 374 618 992 2 35
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 431 336 967
EAINBRIDGE MNIOR COLLEGE 118 184 302
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 333 396 779 1 3
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 483 804 1,287 1 3
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 246 361 07 2 10
EMARUEL JUNIOR COLLEGE 50 75 125
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 229 406 633 1 10
GAINESVILLE WNIOR COLLEGE 306 491 797
GORDON JMNIOR COLLEGE 138 333 311 1 1
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 361 945 1,506 1 2
MIBDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE N 282 433
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 196 243 439
WAYCROSS [NIOR COLLEGE &9 172 241 2 19
JUNIOR COLLEGES 4,094 6,236 10,330 13 K
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 28,802 35,610 64,412 X 526
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SUMMER QUARTER 1784 REPORT- F
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INSTITUTION I I AMERICAN I I I 1
OF THE I I INDIANOR I ASIANOR I I I TOTAL
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM I BLACK I ALASKAN I  PACIFIC 1 I WHITE I CURRENT
OF GEORGIA I NON-HISPANIC I  MNATIVE 1 ISLANDER I  HISPANIC I NON-HISPANIC I  ENROLLMENT
I {011 I {021 1 {031 1 {04) 1 {051 I {08}
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 263 9 324 127 2,664 4,307
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 2,439 14 296 231 11,435 14,715
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 148 1 35 26 1,155 1,345
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 540 19 349 112 &, 684 9,704
UNIVERSITIES 3,390 43 1,104 496 25,138 30,171
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 544 3 155 705
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 172 3 17 11 1,111 1,314
AUGUSTA COLLEGE ’ KL 5 27 23 1,635 2,023
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 488 15 39 29 1,945 2,516
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 484 3 1 57 545
GEORGIA COLLEGE s 4 g 8 1,523 1,872
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 320 1 21 22 2,401 2,765
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 206 2 9 ] 944 1,165
KENNESAW COLLEGE 62 . b 30 16 2,260 2,374
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 15 1 642 £58
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 479 3 b 34 188 710
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 129 3 b, 18 1,417 1,587
VALDUSTA STATE COLLEGE 431 3 16 24 2,54% 3,023
. WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 313 3 9 8 2,298 2,632
SENIOR COLLEGES 4,305 52 210 199 19,125 23,891
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 91 2 2 614 709
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 183 5 12 5 787 992
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 933 1 8 ys) 947
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 48 1 1 ys) 302
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 137 3 3 15 616 779
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 127 3 13 14 1,130 1,287
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 27 2 3 1 574 607
EMANUEL JUNIOR COLLEGE 19 106 125
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE &3 1 6 565 635
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 2 9 10 746 797
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 83 1 1 -3 423 511
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 253 2 11 10 1,230 1,506
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 47 3 4 399 453
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 57 15 14 353 439
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 29 212 241
JUNIOR COLLEGES 2,129 18 3 86 8,032 10,350
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 9,824 113 1,399 781 52,295 84,412
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INSTITUTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM
OF GEORGIA

I I
I JOINT I

I
I

I
I

TENROLL-IFRESH~ 1S0PHO-I

I
I
I

I I
I I

I
I

I
I

I RESI- 1
I DENTS T

I TOTAL I
ICURRENT I

I GRAD-IPROFES-I TRAN-I DEVEL.I AND I ALL I ENROLL-I
I MENT I MAN I MORE I JUNIORI SENIORI UATE ISIONAL ISIENT ISTUDIESIINTERNSI OTHER I MENT I

GECRGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GECRGIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE

EORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAN COLLEGE

NORTH GEGRGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE

SENIOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICILTURAL COLLEGE
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE
ATLANTA JINIOR COLLEGE
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
EMANUEL JUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
NAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE

JUNIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

I (DI T (023 1 {03) 1 (04) I ¢0S) 1. {0p) I (07) 1 (08).1 {09} I (100 1 (11} 1 '€12) 1

4
4

—
o~ MO gy

£ e (0 e

[LC I N |

— N
LN AN &S WA WD

98

145

533
360

3
286

1,284

R}
243
262
427
30
i
207
92
613
54
63

i) O

323
288

3,070

210
341
283

89
258
494
214

49
257
227
150
41
153

49

n

2,368

7,842

324
976

3%
540

2,186

!
249
294
36

51
194

113
578

73

414
280

3,438

337
441
204

59
202
449
157

4%
201
293
177
472
207
286

9

3,600

710
1,833
73
1,242

2,858

89
180
L0
320
&9
321
420
162
1
118
12
416
524
333

3,707

1,328
3215

164
2,723

7,430

180
215
396
955
1835
378
835
278
262
170
226
453
668
05

3,266

1,220
9,982

100
3,446

10,748

199
243
483
468
13
736
874
442

232
35

969
1,114

3,930

280
472
610

7224 7,363 12,696 16,678 1,362

638
103
741

49
103
22
134

2

BN

M

31
&S

9
100

20

61

41

1,133

35
100
377
40
205
142
80
14
92
171
i
17
67
28
35

1,447

3,32

17
194

44
25

57
4]
102
12
3%
23
46
32
177
1
41
45
30
57

856

73
%0
83
12
37
147
R2

31
72
49
81
13
42
50

834

1,945

431

41

1,033

83
3%0

1,747

98
19
31
52
14
108

11
1

443

43
16
18
102
73
32
119
13
14
17
87
390

30
11

¥33

3.183

4,397
14,715
1,365
2,704

30.171

705
1,314
2,023
2,516

M3
1,872 '
21765
1,165
2,374

698

710
1,589
3,023
21632

23,891

709
992
967
302
779
1,267
607
125
633
797
511
1,506
453
439
241

10,330

64,412




PREPARED-~ (@/23/84
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

NEW STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY CLASSIFICATION

SUMMER QUARTER 1924 REFORT- H

RESEARCH AND' PLANNING PAGE~ 10

INSTITUTION 1 IBEGIN- +—~-TRANSFER §5—-¢ 1 I I 1 1 I

0F THE I JOINT I NING # I I I ¥ I I 1 1 I TOTAL 1

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM TENROLL-1 FRESH-#FRESH-I SOPHO-I I # GRAD- IPROFESI TRAN- I DEVEL.I ALL I NEW I

OF GEORGIA I HENT I MAN # MAN I MORE IJUNIOR ISENIOR# UATE ISIONALI SIENT ISTUDIESI OTHER ISTUDENTSI

14010 1 (023 1 £033 I {04 1 _(05) I (06) I {071 1 (08 1 _€09) I {102 1 (131 I {421 1
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 1 293 9 36 i 76 15 30 308
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 2 44 4 107 120 72 TH 1 52 44 283 2,020
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 1 2 2 16 143 63 249
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 1 0 2 76 3% & 306 12 73 16 24 93
UNIVERSITIES 3 427 7729 206 80 1,138 13 &1 75 72 3,708
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE ) 7 10 2 2 72 18 16 133
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 39 29 4 7 4 .Y 76 14 235
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 3 3 17 32 19 4 112 192 GN] 1 478
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 14 2 16 12 8 g 85 105 21 45 404
FT YALLEY STATE COLLEGE 7 1 34 2 8 b4 79
GEORGIA COLLEGE 1 14 16 13 19 2 181 4% 9 16 297
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 1 40 ) 19 18 1 90 34 3 19 259
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 1 13 4 b 4 2 13 z3 18 7 218
FENNESAW COLLEGE & 41 95 17 12 b 210 39 7 e
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 16 4 4 9 &3 7 1 1 105
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 12 2 7 1 1 8 &9 8 K 144
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 17 51 30 7 20 22 7 154
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 43 27 21 2t 7 3 30 21 11 340
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE o4 11 4 33 & 2 283
SENIOR COLLEGES 32 441 2% 17 125 ¥ L2 903 21 2B 3847
ABRAHANM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 3 2 4 17 33 20 106
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 1 49 12 4 48 34 3 132
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 1 13 23 4 278 50 W8 3n
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 18 3 18 3 3l 73
BRUNSHICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 1 69 21 7 177 4 321
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 2 a9 K2 17 103 & 10 291
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1 25 12 1 44 12 50 185
EMANUEL JUNIOR COLLEGE 3 7 7 1 ) 4 a3
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 12 32 8 2 bb 17 4 )
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 11 2 14 7 97 K] 9 198
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1 34 7 10 22 19 59 152
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 3 72 32 12 1 36 253 405
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 14 42 4 3 39 b 2 105
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 4 8 12 2t 14 3 & 70
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 2 4 4 3 20 14 2 T}
JUNIOR COLLEGES 20 489 202 92 750 331 34 2628
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM GF GEORGIA 87 1,397 571 482 31 117 2,260 13 2,504 677 1,421 9,983



PREPARED-- 08/23/84 SUMMER GUARTER 1984 REPORT- I

QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT ENROLLMENT BY TYPE OF RESIDENCY AND TUITION RESEARCH AND PLANNING PAGE- 1!
INSTITUTION I +=-0UT OF STATE-—3#—0QUT OF COUNTRY—*
OF THE 1 ¥ I I QUT-0F- # I I QUT-0F- # TOTAL
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM I GEORGIA # PAYING I TUITION I STATE # PAYING I TUITION I COUNTRY = CURRENT
OF GEORGIA IRESIDENTS # TUITION I WAIVED ISUB-TOTAL # TUITION I WAIVER ISUB-TOTAL #  ENROLLMENT
I $00) % (023 I _ €033 I _ (04) % (0S) I __(06) I {07} % 108)
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 2,706 943 344 1,287 187 207 394 4,387
(GECRGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 13,543 451 324 775 283 114 37 14,715
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 1,169 32 132 164 1 | 32 1,36
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 7,974 650 524 1,174 290 266 N 3,704
UNIVERSITIES 29,392 2,076 1,324 3,400 761 618 1,379 20,171
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 680 Yo 25 705
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 1,258 21 33 o4 2 2 1,314
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 1,859 S8 103 161 i 3 2,023
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 2,187 42 235 277 ) 1 52 2,516
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 496 11 20 A i1 i8 BTN
GEORGIA COLLEGE 1,780 72 72 15 4 20 1,872
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 2,614 84 32 116 R 3 K] 2,763
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 1,155 ) 1 7 2 1 2 1,163
FENNESAN COLLEGE 2,309 K} & 7 8 e 2374
NORTH GECRGIA COLLEGE t41 13 2 13 1 1 2 658
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE _ 480 16 16 14 14 710
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 1,469 b4 4 48 2 52 1,589
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 2,767 135 103 238 1 7 ig 3,022
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 2,534 49 24 73 2 3 2632
SENIOR COLLEGES 22,449 627 363 1,190 21 41 232 23,871
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 47 40 i 41 i1 10 2 707
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 945 13 32 45 1 1 2 992
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 866 4 44 50 7 37 967
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE : 298 4 4 302
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 374 9 196 205 779
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,263 13 b 19 b] ] 1,267
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 600 3 3 2 2 807
EMANUEL JUNIOR COLLEGE 124 1 1 125
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 631 § 4 435
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 772 g 1 10 7 8 15 797
GORDON JUNIGR COLLEGE 07 2 2 2 Z all
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE _ 1,399 10 97 107 1,506
MIDDLE GEGRGIA COLLEGE 443 ) ) 4 4 433
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 405 ? 9 25 25 439
NAYCROSS JANICR COLLEGE 240 1 1 24
JUNIOR COLLEGES 9,714 170 32 03 107 26 133 10,350

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 57,585 2,873 2,220 3,093 1,079 683 1,764 64,412



PREPARED-- 08/23/84
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

CONCENTRATION OF STUDENT ENROLLMENT
BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP AND SEX

SUMMER QUARTER 1984 REPORT- J
RESEARRCH AND PLANNING PAGE- 12

INSTITUTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM
OF GEORGIA

I
I
I
I

BLACK
NON-HISPANIC I

I
I
I

AMERICAN 1 I
INDIANOR 1  ASIANOR I
ALASKAN I PACIFIC I
NATIVE 1  ISLANDER 1

GEGRGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE

GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE

NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE

SENIOR COLLEGES

AERAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE

ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE
BRUNSWICK JANIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
EMANUEL JUNTOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE
MIDILE GEORGIA COLLEGE
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE

JUNIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

154
795

b4
230

1,245

164
29
108
165
170
118
13
97
34
]
205
94
1430
100

1,507

24
48
405
19
42
42
13
7
14
1
21
o4

9
34
7
779

%331

109
1,644
82
310

2,145

380
142
225
23
314
abl
205
149
28
7
274
33
291
213

2,798

B
135
528

2
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21

62
189

38
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I WHITE
HISPANIC 1 NON-HISPANIC I
I MALE T FEMALET MALE T FEMALET MALE I FEMALET MALE 1 FEMALEI MALE I FEMALEI
1010 1 £02) I (03) I (04) 1 (035) I (06) I (07) 1 (0B) 1 .(09) [ (100 I (41} I _(12) 1

20 2,915
114 4,991
10 749
44 4,123
188 12,778
68

9 349
12 644
16 789
34

4 619
16 922
1 2%
8 84
1 254
& 100
3 L1178
7 988
3 789
82 7,84
1 28
3 314
2 19
98

4 316
4 44
229

43

213

6 288
1 134
3 434
2 157
3 142
42

31 3,200

7849
6,684
406
4,561

12,360

87
742
91

1,156

23

904
1,479

154
200
706
"343
63
352
462
289
746
242
1
130

4,832

I
I
I

I

TOTAL I

CURRENT I

ENROLLMENT 1

MALE I FEMALE I
3433 934
&H142 8,573
&l o14
4,653 5,091
15,079 15,092
43 470
409 905
774 1,249
998 1,518
206 339
752 1,120
1,065 1,700
319 £46
203 1,469
262 a9
33 372
1,307 282
1,159 1,864
900 1,732
9,629 14,262
319 3%0
374 618
431 23
18 184
283 3%
483 304
286 361
30 73
29 406
306 491
158 353
561 945
i 282
19¢ 43
&9 172
4,094 4256

301 23,832 28,463 28,802 35,410



PREPARED—- 08/23/24 SUMMER QUARTER 1984 REPORT- K

QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT CLASSIFICATION OF BLACK STUDENT ENROLLMENT RESEARCH AND PLANNING PAGE- 13

INSTITUTION I I I I I I I I I I RESI- 1 I ToTAL I

OF THE I JOINT I I I I I I I I 1 DENTS I ICURRENT 1

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM TENROLL-IFRESH- ISOPHO-I I I GRAD-IPROFES-1 TRAN-I DEVEL.I AND I ALL T ENROLL-I

UF GEORGIA I MENT I MAN 1 MORE I JUNIORI SENIORI UATE ISIONAL ISIENT ISTUDIESIINTERNSI GTHER I MENT I

I (010 1 (020 1 ¢03) I (04) I _(0D) I (06} I (07) 1 (0B} I . €093 1 (103 1 (113 1 (12} 1
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY l 48 38 49 70 48 2 7 23
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 140 %0 30 06 741 26 228 b 160 2,439
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 5 11 1 b 24 26 65 148
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 17 34 77 160 173 13 10 12 1 3 M0
UNIVERSITIES 1 205 27 A87 747 968 62 238 112 27 75 K30
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE L 74 &3 76 15t 119 _ kx3 36 44
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 16 s 13 24 43 12 14 1 172
AUGLISTA COLLEGE - 42 46 39 42 ok ™ 3% & 3%
COLUMBUS COLLEGE < 73 72 H 104 77 40 3¢ 26 488
FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 42 47 60 18¢ %8 15 K 3 424
GEORGIA COLLEGE & 33 H 52 139 19 9 2 327
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 2 29 42 86 120 2 B8 13 320
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 23 27 26 45 b4 7 11 3 206
KENNESAW COLLEGE 17 9 14 8 4 7 1 t2
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 3 1 b 3 1 15
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 41 b2 95 177 8 32 30 34 479
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 2 32 29 40 3 ] 129
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE &4 &7 70 £9 108 b 27 ! 431
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 48 45 49 2! 72 3 A 1 A3
SENIOR COLLEGES 6 478 a8 624 1,075 939 22% 303 93 4,305
ABRAHAM BALDNIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 5 28 ? A 4 N
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE i 9 73 7 40 3 182
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 1 264 199 372 20 17 933
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE ) ] 4 2 3t 43
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 34 32 21 1 16 137
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 38 3 15 34 9 127
DALTON JANIOR COLLEGE 2 2 3 2 12 27
EMANUEL JUNIOR COLLEGE 9 ) " 2 2 19
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 27 12 11 13 62
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE i1 1 5 5 K74
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE i 3 2 4 23 10 gz
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 73 70 b 35 &8 233
MIDDLE GECGRGIA COLLEGE 13 17 9 b 47
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 8 34 2 10 3 37
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE b 9 3 5 1 2
JUNIOR COLLEGES 3 623 3ot 475 295 182 2,129

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEGRGIA 10 1,306 1,376 1,111 1,822 1,907 b3 242 710 27 350 9,84




PREPARED— 08/25/24

NON-RESIDENT ALTEN ENROLLMENT REPORT

SUMMER QUARTER 1934 REPORT- L

BUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP AND SEX RESEARCH AND PLANNING PAGE- 14
INSTITUTION I I AMERICAN I I I I I
OF THE I I INDIANCGR I ASIANOR I I I TOTAL I
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM I BLACK I ALASKAN I  PACIFIC I WHITE 1  CURRENT I
OF GEORGIA I NON-HISPANIC I NATIVE I  ISLANDER I  HISPANIC T NON-HISPANIC I  ENROLLMENT 1

I MALE T FEMALEI WALE I FEMALEI MALE I FEMALEI MALE I FEMALET MALE I FEMALEI MALE I FEMALE I

f(o1) I

(023 1 (03} 1

BEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEGRGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMETRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COLUNBUS COLLEGE

FT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE

GEORGIA SCLTHERN COLLEGE
GECRGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE

NORTH GECRGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE

SENIOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALTWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE
ALBANY INIOR COLLEGE
ATLANTA UINIOR COLLEGE
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JANIOR COLLEGE
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
EMANUEL JUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNICR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLFGE
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE
HACON JUNIOR COLLEGE
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE

JUNIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
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